A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-724-009	
R.P.T.T	\$7.80	
Escrow No.	20113736- TS/AH	
Title No.	20113736	
Recording Requested By:		
Stewart Vacation Ownership		
Mail Tax Statements To:		
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.		
P.O. Box 5790		
Stateline, NV 89449		
When Recorded Mail To:		
Harold Huseby and Kristi Huseby		
6311 Bechella Dr.		
Grand Rapids, MI 49546		

DOC # 790095

09/26/2011 01:46PM Deputy: GB
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:

Stewart Title Vacation Own
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 7 Fee: \$20.00

BK-911 PG-4611 RPTT: 7.80

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **BRIAN G. LYTTLE** and **SYLVIA LYTTLE**, husband and wife and **GREGORY MARTIN** and **SUSAN MARTIN**, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to **HAROLD HUSEBY** and **KRISTI HUSEBY**, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Prime Season, Account #3400834A, Stateline, NV 89449 See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART, EACH OF WHICH IS DEEMED AN ORIGINAL BUT SUCH COUNTERPARTS TOGETHER CONSTITUTE BUT ONE AND THE SAME INSTRUMENT.

Dated:

September 12, 2011

(Signatures on following page)

Dain of Nettle	Serlica Feetle
Brian G. Lyttle	Sylvia Lyttle
	. \ \
÷	\ \
Gregory Martin	Susan Martin
0 0	
State of California }	
County of Sacramento } ss.	_ \
This instrument was acknowledged before	
me on September 12, 2011 (dat	(a
by: Brian G. Lyttle, Sylvia Lyttle))
Signature:	
A & Pard (see	Attachment)
Notary Public	XIII C. III C. III
U	
State of }	
} ss. County of }	
This instrument was acknowledged before	
me on (dat	
by: Gregory Martin, Susan Martin	9
Signature:	
Notary Public	7 /
	/ /
^	
/ /	
. / /	



Grant. Bargain. Sale Deed (2 pgs)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Sacramento)
On Sextember 12,2011 before me, A.E. Boyd Notary Public
personally appeared — Brian G. Little and Silvia Little who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ha/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. A. E. BOYD Commission # 1869521 Notary Public - California Sacramento County
Signature (Seal)

A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-724-009	
R.P.T.T	\$7.80	
Escrow No.	20113736- TS/AH	
Title No.	20113736	
Recording Requested By:		
Stewart Vacation Ownership		
Mail Tax Statements To:		
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.		
P.O. Box 5790		
Stateline, NV 89449		
When Recorded Mail To:		
Harold Huseby and Kristi Huseby		
6311 Bechella Dr.		
Grand Rapids, MI 49546		

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **BRIAN G. LYTTLE** and **SYLVIA LYTTLE**, husband and wife and **GREGORY MARTIN** and **SUSAN MARTIN**, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to **HAROLD HUSEBY** and **KRISTI HUSEBY**, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Prime Season, Account #3400834A, Stateline, NV 89449 See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART, EACH OF WHICH IS DEEMED AN ORIGINAL BUT SUCH COUNTERPARTS TOGETHER CONSTITUTE BUT ONE AND THE SAME INSTRUMENT.

Dated: September 24, 2011

(Signatures on following page)

Brian G. Lyttle	Sylvia Lyttle
I MI	\mathcal{A}
Story of 11 Part	Dusan Martin
Gregory Martin	Susan Martin
State of }	
} ss. County of }	
This instrument was acknowledged before	/
me on (d	ate)
by: Brian G. Lyttle, Sylvia Lyttle Signature:	
Notary Public	$\overline{}$
State of Calif	
county of Butte }ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Sept 24.2011 (d	ate)
by: Gregory Martin, Susan Martin	PLEASE SEE NOTARY
Signature:	DOCUMENT ATTACHED
Notary Public	/ /
	/ /
_	
/ /	

JURAT

State of California

County of Butte

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

this 24 day of September ,2011,

by Gregory Martin, Susan Martin

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.



(seal)

Signature Damara Carrier



PG-4617 790095 Page: 7 of 7 09/26/2011

вк 911

EXHIBIT "A"

(34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 008 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each vear in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-009

